The Board retains the right to modify the job description as needed to meet the goals of the

School Corporation, with reasonable notice to the Superintendent.

3. Compensation

In consideration of the services to be rendered, the Board agrees to pay the Superintendent a base

salary of $150,000.00 (One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars) per year for the duration of the

three-year term, payable in twenty-six (26) equal bi-weekly installments, commencing

November 1, 2025.

The board and superintendent will collaboratively create annual goals for the superintendent. The

board and superintendent will mutually agree on the timeline for these goals completion and